506676069 05/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6722884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAYDEN T RAVERT	07/25/2017
DANIEL P HOLT	07/25/2017
YING CHEN	07/25/2017
RONNIE C MEASE	07/25/2017
HONG FAN	07/25/2017
MARTIN G POMPER	07/25/2017
ROBERT F DANNALS	08/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSTY
Street Address:	3400 N CHARLES STREET
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21218

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17195895

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6086621277

Email: jagile@casimirjones.com **Correspondent Name:** JEFFREY W CHILDERS

Address Line 1:2275 DEMING WAY SUITE 310Address Line 4:MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JHU-36626.303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY W CHILDERS
SIGNATURE:	/JEFFREY W CHILDERS/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2021

PATENT REEL: 056313 FRAME: 0259

Total Attachments: 8 source=2021-03-09_36626-303_Exec_Assignment#page1.tif source=2021-03-09_36626-303_Exec_Assignment#page2.tif source=2021-03-09_36626-303_Exec_Assignment#page3.tif source=2021-03-09_36626-303_Exec_Assignment#page4.tif source=2021-03-09_36626-303_Exec_Assignment#page5.tif source=2021-03-09_36626-303_Exec_Assignment#page6.tif source=2021-03-09_36626-303_Exec_Assignment#page7.tif source=2021-03-09_36626-303_Exec_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 056313 FRAME: 0260

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Hayden T. Ravert of Bel Air, MD; Daniel P. Holt of Severna Park, MD; Ying Chen of Lutherville-Timonium, MD; Ronnie C. Mease of Fairfax, VA; Hong Fan of Timonium, MD; Martin G. Pomper of Baltimore, MD; and Robert F. Dannals of Sparks, MD; (hereinafter "Assignors"), to The Johns Hopkins University, a non-profit organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland having its principal office and place of business at 3400 N. Charles Street, Baltimore, MD 21218 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented, or are the owners of the entire right and title in, certain new and useful improvements concerning IMPROVED SYNTHESIS OF THE RADIOLABELED PROSTATE-SPECIFIC MEMBRANE ANTIGEN (PSMA) INHIBITOR [18F]DCFPyL, the invention being described in and identified by a patent application filed on June 10, 2016, as United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/348,391; and on June 9, 2018, as International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2017/036681.

AND, WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention and improvements on the invention, and in Letters Patent on the same when granted in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application and the invention, and in any improvements on the invention previously or in the future made or acquired by Assignors, and to all rights of priority to the same pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of any United States or foreign patent application filed on the invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully

1

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignors hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignors further warrant and represent that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors possess their full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that they have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree, and likewise bind, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

Witnessed by:

Print Name: DANGE

Print Name: Hoviq

Date

ASSIGNOR:

Daniel P. Holt Date

Witnessed by:

Print Name: Haydon T. Ravert

Date

Print Name: Hong Fren Date

ASSIGNOR:

					07/25/	201
		Ying Chen				Date
Witnessed by:			7/25	47		
Print Name:	(iaopi	ng Gua	Date	untain, in ginn eddigidgadd far i gwainigg	y en salaten sommen e	maner - 1 cappy
Heilan w	ang	07/25/	2017			
Print Name:	Huilan	Wang	Date			

Levicos/1

4

ASSIGNOR:

7 (2001)

Witnessed by:

Print Name: Salar Salar Salar

Print Name: 2012/2014 DE SECVA

ASSIGNOR:

Hong Fan Date

Witnessed by:

Print Name: | Taylor | Pate |

Paylor | Raylor | Paylor | Pa

Date

Print Name: DAN'EL P HOLT Date

	Martin G. Pomper	7/25/14 Date
Witnessed by: Karen Stanton Print Name: A gren Stant	7/25/17 Date	

ASSIGNOR:

Date
Print Name:

ASSIGNOR:

Robert F. Dannals

Date

Witnessed by:

Print Name: CORIHA

Date

8/9/12

Print Name:

Abert C Smot Date

210473-9094\21155721.1

bevissog

Zaidgati endal.

8